D

<

Sumirubber
Malaysia Sdn Bhd

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD

2™ April 2020

The manufacturer

SUMIRUBBER MALAYSIA SDN. BHD. (172875-K)

LOT 44, 45 & 86, BAKAR ARANG INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,

08000 SUNGAI PETANI, KEDAH, WEST MALAYSIA.

Declares that the following protective glove described as :

N102FT-PF

was tested in accordance and in compliance with the requirements of Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact
with Food Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

ST

The Regulations require that no plastic material shall be capable of transferring its constituents to food with

which it may come into contact in quantities exceeding the appropriate limit which is 10mg/dm2 (+ 2 mg/dm?2).

Migration data :-

Simulant

Aqueous food

Acidic food

Alcoholic food

Alcoholic food

Fatty Food

10 % Ethanol

3 % Acetic Acid

20 % Ethanol

50 % Ethanol

95 % Ethanol

Test Conditions

2 hour @ 40 °C

2 hour @ 40 °C

2 hour @ 40 °C

2 hour @ 40 °C

2 hour @ 40 °C

Result

< 10 mg/dm?

< 10 mg/dm?

< 10 mg/dm?

< 10 mg/dm?

< 10 mg/dm?

Conclusion:

The product meets the overall migration limit requirements of Commission Regulation No. 10/2011.

All components or ingredients use in the manufacturing of this glove comply with EU-27 food legislation.

SUMIRUBBER MALAYSIA SDN. BHD. (172875-K)

Hiromasa Okubo
Managing Director

SUMIRUBBER MALAYSIA SDN. BHD. (172875-K)
LOT 44, 45 & 86, Bakar Arang Industrial Estate, 08000 Sungai Petani, Kedah, MALAYSIA.

Tel : (604)-4213121 Fax: (604)- 4213123 website : www.sumirubber.com

e-mail : sumirubbermalaysia@srim.com.my GST No. :001244463104




